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16 Feather River Adult Education Consortium

Allocation Amendment Summary

Fiscal Declaration
The Fiscal Declaration information in this section has been provided as a courtesy. It has not been changed since CFAD
has been approved by the Member Representatives.

Consortium Name: 16 Feather River Adult Education Consortium
Funding Channel: Fiscal Agent
Fiscal Agent: Not Selected

Narrative: Adult Education services provided by the Consortium will continue as outlined in both the Annual Plan and the
Three-Year Plan. Focus remains on remediating gaps in service across the region and developing a HSE program.

Changes: The Consortium Board chose to change the fiscal agent starting with the 2018-19 fiscal year, which will allow for a
more streamlined disbursement of funds. Plumas County Office of Education will be the new Fiscal Agent.

Amended Member Allocations for 2018-19

Member Agency Amended Allocation Adjustment Made
Plumas Co. Office of Education $743,350 -$63,000
Sierra Co. Office of Education $63,000 $63,000
Total Allocated to Members $806,350
Total CAEP Funds $806,350
Total Remaining (Must be $0) S0
Certification

Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified - Member Representative

Wendy Jackson
wjackson@spjusd.org

James Berardi
jberardi@spjusd.org
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Sierra Co. Office of Education - Member Representative

Nona Griesert
Business Manager
ngriesert@spjusd.org
(530) 993-1660 ext: 120

Adrienne Garza
aball@spjusd.org

Wendy Jackson
wjackson@spjusd.org

James Berardi
jberardi@spjusd.org

Approved by Wendy Jackson

2019-11-15

Feather River CCD - Member Representative

Derek Lerch
dlerch@frc.edu

Plumas Unified - Member Representative

Terry Oestreich
toestreich@pcoe.kl2.ca.us
(530) 283-6500

Kristy Warren
kwarren@pcoe.kl2.ca.us

Michelle Abramson

Community Resource Coordinator
mabramson@pcoe.kl2.ca.us

Approved by Kristy Warren
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Plumas Co. Office of Education - Member Representative

Terry Oestreich
toestreich@pcoe.kl2.ca.us
(530) 283-6500

Kristy Warren
kwarren@pcoe.kl2.ca.us

Michelle Abramson

Community Resource Coordinator
mabramson@pcoe.kl2.ca.us

Approved by Kristy Warren
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